PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SIX (6) UNITS  

2026 BRAND-NEW MOTORCYCLE FOR OFFICIAL USE OF THE OFFICE OF THE 

OMBUDSMAN 

1. The Office of the Ombudsman, through the General Appropriations Act for CY 2025 

intends to apply the sum of Five Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱5,100,000.00) 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the 

Public Bidding for the Supply and Delivery of Six (6) Units 2026 Brand-New 

Motorcycle for Official Use of the Office of the Ombudsman (PB 2025-24-GAO).  Bids

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of one (1) lot, the 

details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for the year 2025 in the 

amount of Five Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱5,100,000.00). 

2.2. The funding for this project is sourced from the NGA, the General Appropriations 

Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and its